



Vipul Limited

Vipul TechSquare
Golf-Course Road, Sector-43
Gurgaon - 122 009
Tel: 91-124-406 5500
Fax: 91-124-406 1000
E-mail : info@vipulgroup.in
www.vipulgroup.in

Ref. No. VIPUL/SEC/FY2023-24/2217

February 14, 2024

The Secretary BSE Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: 511726) Corporate Relationship Department, At: 1 ST Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001	The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: VIPULLTD) Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai-400051
--	---

Sub: Newspaper clippings regarding Unaudited Financial Results for the 3RD Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2023 (Standalone and Consolidated)

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of newspaper clippings regarding Unaudited Financial Results for the 3RD Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 (Standalone and Consolidated) published on Wednesday, February 14, 2024 in "Business Standard", in English language and "Business Standard", in Hindi language.

You are requested to take the above information on record and bring the same to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully
For **Vipul Limited**

(Sunil Kumar)
Company Secretary
A-38859

Encl: As above



TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC060670

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

Tel.: 022 6606 9000

Website: www.tatacapital.com Email: investors@tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023

(Rs. in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3,466.61	2,434.48	10,173.97	4,889.93	3,349.69	13,637.13
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	837.39	546.74	3,049.31	1,297.73	784.87	3,936.56
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	837.39	546.74	3,049.31	1,297.73	784.87	3,936.56
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	664.35	406.32	2,321.10	1,022.96	574.20	2,945.77
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	642.76	404.15	4,170.20	1,787.47	761.71	4,745.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per share)	3,746.41	3,587.82	3,631.77	3,699.14	3,535.11	3,507.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	14,634.77	7,694.07	11,109.71	18,714.68	10,507.06	13,761.14
8	Securities Premium Account	5,094.47	2,656.02	3,205.84	5,042.05	2,631.64	3,173.25
9	Net worth	18,971.64	12,134.57	15,496.08	22,830.02	14,771.63	17,959.49
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	92,817.64	68,385.28	77,743.68	1,34,919.94	1,00,526.76	1,12,359.40
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,018.92	1,130.35	1,070.15	1,018.92	1,130.35	1,070.15
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.89	5.64	5.02	5.91	6.81	6.26
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic	*1.80	*1.13	6.47	*2.32	*1.70	8.44
	- Diluted	*1.80	*1.13	6.47	*2.32	*1.70	8.44
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

(* Not annualised)

Notes:-

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html).

2 For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be assessed on https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html.

For Tata Capital Limited

Sd/-

Rajiv Sabharwal

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 00057333

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 13, 2024



AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.

Regd. Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, Sion Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.

Tel No. 022-25291149/50. Fax: 022-25291147
CIN L99999MH1995PLC084618

Web Site : www.aicld.in, Email : contact@aicld.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31/12/2023		Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Quarter Ended 31/12/2023		Quarter Ended 31/12/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,934.52	1,13,582.29	49,026.24	48,908.65	1,35,222.42	55,390.81
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	2,180.55	4,740.13	2,164.69	3,337.15	8,357.66	3,087.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,180.55	4,740.13	2,164.69	3,337.15	8,357.66	3,087.97
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,625.27	3,534.72	1,608.06	2,762.60	7,121.31	2,521.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,625.27	3,534.72	1,608.06	2,738.71	7,249.30	2,643.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic (₹) :	10.87	23.63	11.24	18.47	47.61	17.63
	2. Diluted (₹) :	10.87	23.63	11.24	18.47	47.91	17.63

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2023 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as amended, are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. February 13, 2024 and are subjected to Limited Review by the Auditors of the Company. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.
- During the Nine Months' period ended on 31, December, 2023 in the current financial year 2023-24, the Company under its Ancillary Infra - Bitumen and allied products segment, sold 3.02 Lakhs MTs of Bitumen and allied products as compared to 2.72 Lakhs MTs sold during the corresponding period in the previous year thus registering a growth of 11.02 %.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2023 include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies- (i) Bituminex Cochin Private Limited, (ii) AICL Overseas FZ-LLC (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited and (iv) AICL Finance Private Limited.
- The Company's operations are segregated into 3 segments which are (a) Ancillary Infra [Bitumen and allied products] (b) Logistics and (c) Windmill. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue and profits get varied accordingly.
- The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bituminex Cochin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and allied products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICL Overseas FZ-LLC, RAS AL KHAIMAH, UAE is in the business activity of Petroleum Products Vessel chartering and is in possession of vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. This Overseas WOS presently has its own 10 Petroleum Products Vessels which together have ferrying capacity of about 1.02 Lakhs MTs. Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asangaoon, Maharashtra. Further, the Company have, also incorporated an NBFC (Non Depository) Company as WOS of the Company and in this regard, an application to be made to the Reserve Bank of India for issuance of Licence is under process.
- The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/years in accordance with IND AS-33.
- The Company and its subsidiaries have not discontinued any of its operations during the period under review.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's classification.
- The operations/profitability of the Company and its subsidiary companies continue to perform better and are expected to do still better in the periods to come.

For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited
Sd/-

Laif Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 13, 2024



VIPUL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, Delhi-110017

Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurgaon-122009

CIN No. : L65923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No. : 0124-4065500, Website: www.vipulgroup.in

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs except per share Earnings per share)

S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023
		31.12.2023		31.12.2022	31.12.2023		31.12.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	14,791.60	867.58	759.20	16,381.32	3,635.42	4,696.04	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,247.75	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	6,161.45	(3,453.65)	(10,015.51)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,247.75	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	6,161.45	(12,886.80)	(19,478.66)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,422.43	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	4,336.13	(12,886.80)	(19,478.66)	
5	Equity Share Capital	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) and discounted operations)	6,422.43	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	4,336.13	(12,886.80)	(19,448.49)	
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	- Basic	5.35	(0.59)	(1.02)	3.61	(10.74)	(16.23)	
	- Diluted	5.35	(0.59)	(1.02)	3.61	(10.74)	(16.23)	

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023
		31.12.2023		31.12.2022	31.12.2023		31.12.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	17,067.57	980.04	860.89	18,868.17	7,304.72	8,482.59	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,142.94	(817.35)	(1,393.35)	5,794.22	(7,121.81)	(1,474.55)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,142.94	(817.35)	(1,393.35)	5,794.22	(10,145.96)	(10,937.70)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,317.62	(1,708.09)	(1,391.97)	3,078.16	(11,041.34)	(11,733.80)	
5	Equity Share Capital	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) and discounted operations)	6,317.62	(1,708.09)	(1,391.97)	3,078.16	(11,041.34)	(11,704.20)	
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	- Basic	5.27	(1.42)	(1.16)	2.57	(9.20)	(9.78)	
	- Diluted	5.27	(1.42)	(1.16)	2.57	(9.20)	(9.78)	

NOTE:

The above are extracts of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited for the 3RD quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3RD quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.vipulgroup.in.

The above standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3RD quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is reviewed by the Audit Committee and on the recommendations have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Tuesday, February 13, 2024. Further in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations with the stock exchanges, the statutory auditor have carried out limited review for standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3RD quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and the limited review report has been approved by the Board.

The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognitions and measurements principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

These results will be made available on the Company's website viz. www.vipulgroup.in and websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Vipul Limited
Sd/-

Punit Beriwal
Managing Director, CEO & CFO

Date : February 13, 2024
Place : Gurugram

ARCL ORGANICS LTD

CIN : U24121WB1992PLC056562

Regd Office: Rampur, BBT Road, Maheshkola, Kolkata-700141 | Tel: +91 33 24018042 | Email: legal@arcl.in | Website: www.arclorganics.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
		31-Dec-2023	30-Sep-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Dec-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Mar-2023	31-Dec-2023	30-Sep-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Dec-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Mar-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4913.98	4389.22	3172.23	13503.72	11979.98	16849.27	4913.98	4389.22	3172.23	13503.72	11979.98	16849.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	511.80	206.19	26.94	888.13	996.34	1680.06	538.36	239.81	26.87	952.18	993.71	1669.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	511.80	206.19	26.94	888.13	996.34	1680.06	538.36	239.81	26.87	952.18	993.71	1669.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	353.16	91.48	19.13	587.02	707.40	1177.63	379.72	125.04	19.06	639.77	704.77	1167.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	353.44	92.22	19.13	588.04	707.40	1180.50	380.00	125.78	19.06	640.79	704.77	1170.26
6	Equity Share Capital	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						4562.90						4624.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	Basic (In Rs.)	4.41	1.14	0.24	7.34	8.84	14.72	4.75	1.56	0.24	8.00	8.81	14.59
	Diluted (In Rs.)	4.41	1.14	0.24	7.34	8.84	14.72	4.75	1.56	0.24	8.00	8.81	14.59

Note:

- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).
- The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 13, 2024.
- The above results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Company is in a single Business Segment and therefore Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segments" are considered to constitute one reporting segment.
- Provision for Retirement benefit (related to Gratuity and Leave Encashment) will be done on actuarial basis at year end.
- The Company has become listed with BSE Limited w.e.f. 29th September 2023. Hence, Figure of the Quarter ended December 2022 and Nine months ended December 2022 as considered in these results, was not subject to Limited Review.
- The figures for the corresponding previous year / quarter / half-year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

SIMBHAOLI SUGARS LIMITED							
CIN - L15122UP2011PLC044210							
Regd. Office : Simbhaoli Dist. Hapur (U.P.) - 245207							
E-mail: info@simbhaolisugars.com Website: www.simbhaolisugars.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS							
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023							
(Rs. Lacs)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	30,541.85	25,886.01	32,209.17	83,253.20	86,166.26	123,273.40
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	243.93	(4,006.93)	192.24	(4,916.89)	(5,455.45)	(3,067.46)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax and after exceptional items	243.93	(4,006.93)	192.24	(4,916.89)	(5,455.45)	(3,067.46)
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax and exceptional items	243.38	(3,988.80)	192.50	(4,868.18)	(5,457.63)	(3,084.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	243.38	(3,988.80)	192.50	(4,868.18)	(5,457.63)	(3,249.48)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90	4,127.90
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(16,018.98)
8	- EPS before exceptional item	0.59	(9.64)	0.47	(11.74)	(13.22)	(7.48)
	- EPS after exceptional item	0.59	(9.64)	0.47	(11.74)	(13.22)	(7.48)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.simbhaolisugars.com).
- For the nine months ended December 31, 2023 and in previous years, due to higher raw material cost i.e. sugarcane costs (SAP) fixed by State government and relatively lower sales realization of finished sugar on adverse demand & supply scenario, and other external factors, the Holding Company had continuously incurred huge cash losses resulting in complete erosion of its net worth, rendering the Company unable to meet payment obligations towards its lenders as well as to the sugarcane farmers in terms of their respective agreements and understanding. All the production units of the Holding Company are operational continue to operate at sub-optimum levels on year-on-year basis while consistent efforts are being made for improvement in operational efficiency viz. improvement in sugar recovery, reduction in overheads and reduction in other operational and administrative costs etc. However, due to lack of required working capital and no capex being undertaken towards augmentation and modernization, the operations of distillery and sugar plants are still adversely impacted. Further, the availability of required sugarcane for optimal utilization of production capacities is still a challenge on account of aforesaid reasons. In distillery segment, non-installation of incineration boilers and other equipment's to meet the stringent requirement of Pollution Control Board is still resulting in curtailed production levels. Further, the expected accrued benefits under the Sugar Industries Promotion policy 2004 has not been yet disbursed by the State Government as the matter is sub-judice.
- Recognizing the status of the sugar industry, the state and central governments have taken a number of measures in past to improve the financial health of sugar mills and to support the liquidation of sugarcane arrears by grant of soft loan, fixing minimum support price of sugar, and Ethanol blending program with petrol coupled with long term lending and fixing remunerative selling price of ethanol etc. All these measures specifically ethanol blending programme, have resulted in revival of the sugar industry but the Holding Company is continuing to suffer and incurring losses on account of non-availability of sufficient sugar cane commensurate to its crushing capacities, on account of delayed payment of sugar cane prices due to adverse liquidity position, which has resulted in the diversion of sugar cane in the command areas to the other adjoining sugar mills. Benefits under soft loan could also not be availed, since credit facility accounts with its lenders were having NPA categorisation.
- Due to default in repayment of credit facilities, lenders to the Holding Company have initiated recovery proceedings at various forums, including filing of applications before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and also filing of recovery proceedings against personal guarantors (Promoters) before NCLT under section 95 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 in addition to approaching Debt Recovery Tribunals in Delhi as well as in Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh. One of the lenders had declared the Holding Company and Guarantors to the credit facility, as Willful Defaulter, such impugned order of lender was Set Aside by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High court at Chandigarh, while another lender has started the proceedings to examine the Willful Default and a personal hearing was also granted, basis Holding Company's representations the decision is kept in Abeyance. One lender has categorized Holding company with Fraud tag and same is challenged before Delhi High Court. While one of the lenders had initiated recovery proceedings under section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, wherein non-bailable warrants were issued against the erstwhile directors and officials of the Holding Company, which is being contested at the appropriate forum. Against a criminal complaint filed by one of the lenders, the Enforcement Directorate had passed an Attachment Order on certain assets of the Holding Company to the extent of Rs. 109.80 Crore, against which the Holding Company has preferred an appeal before with the appropriate authority and the matter is sub-judice. The Enforcement Directorate had proceeded to take the Constructive Possession of the Attached Property on which an Interim Stay has been granted by the Hon'ble Appellate Tribunal.
- The Holding Company is continuing to pursue a comprehensive debt resolution proposal with all the lenders. Commercial lenders have shown their inclination to accept the debt resolution proposal and accepted the Earnest Money offered thereof, while Debt realignment proposal was submitted to other lenders against which the Holding company had initiated the repayments, pending approval of respective lenders. Revised and improved debt resolution proposal given to commercial lenders on bilateral basis is under consideration by the commercial lenders, while application filed with Hon'ble NCLT Bench, Allahabad is being heard. The Commercial Lenders have also appointed two independent valuers for the valuation of the assets of the Holding Company.
- Considering the steps initiated for achieving turnaround of the Company and sugar sector, and continuing manufacturing operations in near foreseeable future with improved operational efficiency, the financial results of Holding Company are continued to be presented on Going Concern basis, which contemplates realization of assets and settlement of liabilities, in the normal course of business. Accordingly, property, plant and equipment's are continued to be stated at carrying amount without testing for impairment, pending receipt of the final valuation reports from the two independent valuers appointed by the Commercial Lenders.
- As stated, aforesaid, the Holding Company has submitted comprehensive debt resolution proposals with all the lenders to commensurate with its future cash flows including infusion of funds by strategic investor, promoters, internal accruals, monetization of assets etc. which contemplates the total waiver of interest and concession in repayment of principal amount. Commercial lenders have accepted the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) offered in consonance with the Debt Resolution Proposal. Accordingly, the estimated interest expenses on credit facilities pertaining to commercial lenders, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 amounting to Rs. 5498.66 Lakhs and Rs.12802.75 Lakhs respectively (previous quarter and nine months ended December 31,2022 amounting to Rs.4860.35 Lakhs and Rs.14146.03 Lakhs respectively) has not been recognized in statement of profit and loss account. An estimated accumulated amount of Rs. 1,01,750.77 Lakhs towards accrued interest has not been provided for in the books of accounts as on December 31, 2023.
- The Hon'ble High Court of Uttar Pradesh had directed the state government to determine the interest liability for the period of delayed payments of sugarcane price to cane growers for the sugar seasons 2012-13 to 2014-15 by the UP sugar industry. The Holding Company had received a notice for payment of interest on delayed payment of cane price for sugar season 2012-13, but considering the past practice of waiver/non-leaving of any interest on account of delayed payment of cane price by the State Government, no provision towards the interest on delayed payment of cane price for the aforesaid and subsequent sugar seasons has been made in the accounts. Since, no demand notices have been raised on the Holding Company, except for sugar season 2012-13, the amount of interest on account of delayed payment of cane price not provided for in the accounts, could not be quantified.
- The auditors of Integrated Case-tech Consultants Private Limited (ICCPCL), a subsidiary company have qualified its conclusion on the financial results for the nine months ended Dec 31, 2023 in respect of following matters:-
 - ICCPCL had recognized revenue of Rs. 462.57 Lakhs as unbilled revenue in the earlier financial years, which had been in disputes with the counter parties. Further the counter parties had also hold back the payment of Earnest Money Deposits of Rs. 105.00 Lakhs, which has been shown as recoverable in the books. Pending final settlement of the disputes, the unbilled revenue and Earnest Money Deposits balances are continued to be carried forward at the same amount, without making any provision for the expected credit losses and estimated probable losses on account of disputes. The auditors are not made available of appropriate impairment assessment carried out by the management and accordingly, expressed their opinion that they are unable to comment on the same, including the compliance of the Ind AS 36 and any consequential adjustment that may arise in this regard in the financial results of ICCPL.
 - Trade receivables includes overdue receivables for more than one year amounting to Rs. 294.51 Lakhs, which has been classified as considered good and against which provision for expected credit loss of Rs. 167.85 Lakhs has been made. Examination of records of ICCPL revealed that the counter parties had not accepted the invoices raised by ICCPL on account of various disputes in fulfillment of the contracts and are also not confirming that these payments are due to IPPCL as per their records. In absence of the confirmation and considering the fact of non admission of invoices, the auditor expressed their opinion that the entire receivable amount of Rs. 126.66 Lakhs should have been provided for by ICCPL.
 - The recognition of net deferred tax assets of Rs. 167.35 Lakhs in respect of past losses and other deductible temporary differences is not in consonance with the Ind AS 12, as in the opinion of the auditors, the probability of earning sufficient taxable profits in future is remote in view of the above mentioned qualifications and continuing losses.
- In the audited financial statements of Simbhaoli Power Private Limited ('SPPL') for the year ended March 31, 2022, the statutory auditor of the SPPL had qualified their opinion on the matter of certain accounting disputes with the holding company aggregating to Rs.1,197.90 Lakhs, resulting in understatement of loss after tax and overstatement of equity by the aforesaid amount. The auditors further drawn Emphasis of Matter in respect of existence of material uncertainty on account of reduction in power tariff w.e.f. April 1, 2019, against which a writ petition has been filed by SPPL and others before High Court of Allahabad, Lucknow Bench; accounting of power supplied during the period April 1, 2019 to September 31, 2019 resulting in higher recognition of revenue by Rs. 683 Lakhs having consequential impact on the profits and financial statements, and consequential impact on impairment on Property, Plant and Equipment, if any, on account of the aforesaid tariff reduction. The auditors had further drawn attention on the existence of material uncertainty due to incurring of losses on account of reduction in power tariff having adverse impact on the liquidity of SPPL and reported that the aforesaid facts cast significant doubts about the SPPL's ability to continue as a going concern.
- In the consolidated financial results of the Company for the nine months ended 31 December, 2023 and other presented periods, the financial results of SPPL, a material subsidiary has not been consolidated, as the financial results of SPPL after financial year ending on March 31, 2022 have not been yet finalized and approved till date. The transactions entered into between the Company and SPPL for the nine months ended December 31, 2023, which have not been eliminated in the consolidated financial results, have resulted in increase in the total revenue by Rs. 1901.01 Lakhs and total expenses by Rs. 520.50 Lakhs. Further, increase in the balances of subsidiary of Rs. 2079.68 Lakhs as on 31 Dec, 2023 have been included in the consolidated balance sheet in the respective asset heads.
- In 12th Annual General Meeting held on September 28, 2023 the shareholders of the company, through special resolution, approved the appointment and remunerations of the managing director, Mrs Gursimran Kaur Mann for 3 year w.e.f. August 02, 2023 and whole time director, Mr. S.N. Misra for 3 year w.e.f. September 18, 2023. Lenders with majority share in outstanding debt, led by the State Bank of India, had provided their consent to pay the remuneration to above named persons. The Company is actively pursuing with other lenders for obtaining their consent. Having belief that consent will be received in due course, the payment of remuneration had been made to the above named persons as per resolution, from the date of re-appointment till the aforesaid date amounting to Rs. 301.82 lakhs.
- The standalone results are available on Company's website www.simbhaolisugars.com. The particulars in respect of standalone results are as under:

For Simbhaoli Sugars Limited
Sd/-
Gursimran Kaur Mann
Managing Director
DIN: 0062094

Place: Simbhaoli (Hapur), India
Date: February 13th, 2024

Simbhaoli Sugars Ltd
P.O. BOX 2000, 15001001 (U.P.) 245207, Distt., Hapur, (U.P.), India
Email : customerservice@simbhaolisugars.com or call at : 1800-11-79000 | www.simbhaolisugars.com | www.facebook.com/simbhaolisugars

एलआईसी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

बैक कार्यालय : लक्ष्मी इंडियोरस बिल्डिंग, आसफ अली मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110002

परिशिष्ट IV [नियम 8(1)]
सांकेतिक अधिग्रहण सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेतु)

जबकि, अधोस्तथाकारकर्ता ने एलआईसी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में वित्तीय परिपत्रों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित (द्वितीय) प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 (2002 का अधि. 3) के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 9 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगांतर्गत, निम्न वर्णितानुसार एक मांग सूचना निर्गत की थी, जिसमें नीचे वर्णितानुसार ऋणकर्ता को नीचे विवरणित सूचना में अंकित राशि+ उक्त राशि पर प्रोद्भूतकृत ब्याज एवं अन्य शुल्कों का, उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिवसों के अंदर प्रतिभूतगतान करने को कहा गया था।

संबंधित ऋणकर्ता, निर्धारित बकाया राशि का प्रतिभूतगतान करने में विफल हो चुके हैं, अतएव एतद्वारा ऋणकर्ता को तथा जनसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोस्तथाकारकर्ता ने यहां इसमें निम्न विवरणित संपत्ति का, उक्त नियमावली के नियम 9 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगांतर्गत, प्रत्येक खाता के सम्बन्धित तिथियों पर, **सांकेतिक अधिग्रहण** कर लिया है।

ऋणकर्ता को विशेष रूप में तथा जनसाधारण को एतद्वारा सामान्य रूप में सावधान किया जाता है कि संपत्ति का लेन-देन न करें तथा संपत्ति का कोई व किसी भी प्रकार का लेन-देन, यहां इसमें निम्न अंकितानुसार एक राशि+ इस राशि पर प्रोद्भूतकृत ब्याज एवं अन्य शुल्कों हेतु, उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिवसों के अंदर, **एलआईसी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड** के प्रभारधीन होगा।

क्र. सं.	आवेदक(गो) तथा सह-आवेदक(गो) के नाम	अचल संपत्ति का विवरण	मांग सूचना की तिथि	अधिग्रहण सूचना की तिथि	मांग सूचना के अनुसार राशि	अधिग्रहण का प्रकार
1.	आवेदक(गो)-- श्रीमती अना बला टेटा तथा अंश जिसमें एमआईसी ऋण खाता : 14011019335	संपत्ति के समस्त वह भाग तथा अंश जिसमें एमआईसी प्लेट नं. 238 समाविष्ट है जो प्रथम तल पर, पॉकेट जीएच 14, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली में स्थित है। कुल क्षेत्र माप 72.00 वर्ग मीटर।	10.10.2023	08.02.2024	₹. 11,33,800.87	सांकेतिक अधिग्रहण
2.	आवेदक(गो)-- श्रीमती सुपन दुबे ऋण खाता : 01100004236	संपत्ति के समस्त वह भाग तथा अंश जिसमें प्लेट नं. 271 समाविष्ट है जो द्वितीय तल पर, पॉकेट जी. सेक्टर बी2, नरला, दिल्ली-110040 में स्थित है। कुल क्षेत्र माप 42.01 वर्ग मीटर।	08.03.2022	12.02.2024	₹. 13,15,431.43	सांकेतिक अधिग्रहण

उपरोक्त उल्लेखितानुसार बकाया राशि और प्रोद्भूतकृत भावी ब्याज एवं अन्य शुल्क, मांग सूचना की तिथि से आकलित है।
दिनांक : 13-02-2024 स्थान : दिल्ली प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, एलआईसी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

ओसवाल ओवरसीज लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : L74899DL1984PLC018268
पंजी कार्यालय : 98ए, द्वितीय तल, नंबरदार एस्टेट, तैरू नगर, नई दिल्ली-110065
दूरभाष सं: 011-41064256; फैक्स सं: 011-26322694; ईमेल- cs@oswaloverseasltd.com वेबसाइट- www.oswaloverseasltd.com

31.12.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह के अलेखापरीक्षित एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
		को समाप्त तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित	को समाप्त तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित	को समाप्त तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित	को समाप्त तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित	को समाप्त तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय (निवल)	6215.81	5540.65	1474.97	11429.34	14166.83
2.	साधारण गतिविधियों से निवल लाभ/(हानि), (कर एवं आपवादिक मदों से पूर्व)	294.06	13.47	-399.43	-853.04	-895.54
3.	कर पूर्व साधारण गतिविधियों से निवल लाभ/(हानि), (आपवादिक मदों के उपरांत)	259.81	12.59	-399.43	-887.29	-897.56
4.	कर उपरांत अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि), (आपवादिक मदों के उपरांत)	259.81	12.59	-399.43	-887.29	-897.56
5.	अन्य व्यापक आय	0.78	1.52	1.46	2.76	2.19
6.	निवल लाभ/हानि	260.59	14.11	-397.97	-884.53	-895.37
7.	समता अंश पूंजी	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11	646.11
8.	रु. 5/- प्रत्येक के अंशों की सं. (लाख में)	129.22	129.22	129.22	129.22	129.22
9.	आरक्षितियां (पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के तुलना-पर में निर्दिष्टानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित छोड़कर)					
10.	आय प्रति अंश (असाधारण मदों के उपरांत) (रु. 5/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)	2.02	0.11	-3.08	-6.85	-6.93
11.	मूलभूत/तत्कालीन	2.02	0.11	-3.08	-6.85	-6.93

टिप्पणियाँ :-
उपरोक्त सारांश, सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व तथा प्रकटन अध्याय) विनियमावली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास फाइलबद्ध त्रैमासिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राप्ति का एक सारांश है। त्रैमासिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्राप्ति, बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट पर तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.oswaloverseasltd.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गयी है तथा निदेशक मंडल ने 13 फरवरी 2024 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में इनका अनुमोदन किया है। सुगर इंडस्ट्री एक मौलमयी इंडस्ट्री है, जहां क्रॉसिंग कार्य सामान्यतया नवंबर और अप्रैल के बीच की अवधि के दौरान होता है, जब वर्षभर विक्रय किया जाता है। कंपनी का प्रदर्शन, तिमाही प्रति तिमाही बदलता रहता है।

कुचे ओसवाल ओवरसीज लिमिटेड
हस्ता /-
परमजीत सिंह
(प्रबंध निदेशक)
सीआईएन : 0013352

स्थान : नई दिल्ली
दिनांक : 13-02-2024

विपुल लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : युनित सं. 201, सी-50, मालवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : विपुल टेकस्वयंवार, गॉल्फ कोर्स रोड, सेक्टर-43, गुडरॉब-122009
CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, दूरभाष सं.: 0124-4065500 वेबसाइट: www.vipulgroup.in

31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही एवं नौ महीने के लिए एकल अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही के लिए			समाप्त नौ महीने के लिए		31.03.2023 को समाप्त वर्ष हेतु लेखा परीक्षित
		31.12.2023 अलेखा परीक्षित	30.09.2023 अलेखा परीक्षित	31.12.2022 अलेखा परीक्षित	31.12.2023 अलेखा परीक्षित	31.12.2022 अलेखा परीक्षित	
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	14,791.60	867.58	759.20	16,381.32	3,635.42	4,696.04
2	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	8,247.75	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	6,161.45	(3,453.65)	(10,015.51)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	8,247.75	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	6,161.45	(12,886.80)	(19,478.66)
4	करोपरांत अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	6,422.43	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	4,336.13	(12,886.80)	(19,478.66)
5	इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84
6	अवधि के लिए कुल परिपूर्ण आय (अवधि (करोपरांत) के लिए लाभ/(हानि) सम्मिलित) तथा अन्य परिपूर्ण आय (करोपरांत)	6,422.43	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	4,336.13	(12,886.80)	(19,448.49)
7	प्रति शेयर उपाजर्ज (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक) (जारी एवं बंद परिचालन के लिए)	5.35	(0.59)	(1.02)	3.61	(10.74)	(16.23)
	- बैसिक	5.35	(0.59)	(1.02)	3.61	(10.74)	(16.23)
	- डायलूटेड	5.27	(1.42)	(1.16)	2.57	(9.20)	(9.78)

31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही एवं नौ महीने के लिए समेकित अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही के लिए			समाप्त नौ महीने के लिए		31.03.2023 को समाप्त वर्ष हेतु लेखा परीक्षित
		31.12.2023 अलेखा परीक्षित	30.09.2023 अलेखा परीक्षित	31.12.2022 अलेखा परीक्षित	31.12.2023 अलेखा परीक्षित	31.12.2022 अलेखा परीक्षित	
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	17,067.57	980.04	860.89	18,868.17	7,304.72	8,482.59
2	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	8,142.94	(817.35)	(1,393.35)	5,794.22	(712.81)	(1,474.55)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	8,142.94	(817.35)	(1,393.35)	5,794.22	(10,145.96)	(10,937.70)
4	करोपरांत अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	6,317.62	(1,708.09)	(1,391.97)	3,078.16	(11,041.34)	(11,733.80)
5	इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84
6	अवधि के लिए कुल परिपूर्ण आय (अवधि (करोपरांत) के लिए लाभ/(हानि) सम्मिलित) तथा अन्य परिपूर्ण आय (करोपरांत)	6,317.62	(1,708.09)	(1,391.97)	3,078.16	(11,041.34)	(11,704.20)
7	प्रति शेयर उपाजर्ज (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक) (जारी एवं बंद परिचालन के लिए)	5.27	(1.42)	(1.16)	2.57	(9.20)	(9.78)
	- बैसिक	5.27	(1.42)	(1.16)	2.57	(9.20)	(9.78)
	- डायलूटेड	5.27	(1.42)	(1.16)	2.57	(9.20)	(9.78)

टिप्पणियाँ :-
उपरोक्त उल्लिखित विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 ("सूचीकरण विनियम") के विनियम 33 के अधीन बीएसई लिमिटेड तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड के पास दायर 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही तथा नौ महीने के एकल तथा समेकित अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश है। 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही एवं नौ महीने के एकल एवं समेकित अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्राप्ति स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों यानी www.bseindia.com एवं www.nseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.vipulgroup.in पर उपलब्ध है।
लेखा परीक्षा कर्मियों द्वारा 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही तथा नौ महीने के एकल एवं समेकित अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई है एवं उनकी रिपोर्टों पर संभवतः, 13 फरवरी, 2024 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अपनी संयुक्त बैठक में उन्हे अनुमोदित किया गया है। इसके अलावा, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ सूचीकरण विनियमों के विनियम 33 की आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार संचिकित लेखा परीक्षा द्वारा 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाही एवं नौ महीने के एकल एवं समेकित अलेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई है तथा कोई बड़ा सौमित्र समीक्षा रिपोर्ट को अनुमोदित कर दिया है।
उपरोक्त परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के अधीन निर्धारित आईएनडी एएस में उल्लिखित अनुमोदित तथा परिणाम सिद्धांतों के साथ पठित करके अधीन जारी प्रासंगिक नियमों तथा भारत में साधारण तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखा सिद्धांतों के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है। संबंधित परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट यानी www.vipulgroup.in तथा बीएसई लिमिटेड तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइटों यानी www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।

बॉर्ड के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से
विपुल लिमिटेड
हस्ता/-
पुनीत बेरीवाल
प्रबंध निदेशक, सीईओ एवं सीएफओ

तारीख : 13 फरवरी, 2024
स्थान : गुरुग्राम

खबरें जो बहाए
आपकी तरक्की
की रफ्तार

SMS reachbs to 57575
or email order@bmail.in

Business Standard
Insight Out

To book your copy,
SMS reachbs to 57575 or email us at order@bmail.in

bsindia bsinidia business-standard.com

सार्वजनिक सूचना

सर्वसाधारण को यह सूचित किया जाता है कि राजनीतिक दल भारत विकास पार्टी से रजिस्ट्रीकृत होना प्रस्तावित है। यह पार्टी कार्यालय का 113, कामराज नगर वेस्ट, रंडिया थोडू, उधमपुरा बिला - कृष्णागिरी, तमिलनाडु-635207 में स्थित है। इस दल के लोक प्रतिनिधित्व अधिनियम 1951 की धारा 29क के अधीन राजनीतिक दल के रूप में रजिस्ट्रीकरण के लिए भारत निर्वाचन आयोग, नई दिल्ली को आवेदन प्रस्तुत किया है - पार्टी के पदाधिकारी के नाम और पता (जसा ऊपर उल्लिखित है) नीचे दिए गए हैं।